FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNING THE REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 75(01)2024 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/397/427/436/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

03rd May, 2023 at around 08:30 PM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station 29/01/2024	
29/01/2024 At 01:02 PM	House No.58, Khuga Tampak, Jaiphakol, Zenhang Lamka, CCPur. About 0.5 km North East.		

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Neniang 64 years w/o (L) W.Ingocha Singh of House No.58, Khuga Tampak, Jaiphakol, Zenhang Lamka, CCPur A/P New Zouveng Village, CCPur #9612407760	Unknown	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapon, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house, etc., with common intention.	SI Letjapao Kipgen of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf OC/CCP PS Otticer- In- incharge urachandpur Police Stat	tio	Punishable u/s / 147/148/397/427/436/34 IPC	SPICEPUR	COPT=

Signed

: (N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt,

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 29/01/2024

Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

Trusted as an 0 € 64 case FIR NO. 75 (01) 2024 CCP-PS US. 147/148/397/427/436/34/PC

To.

The Officer-In-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Manipur-795128. Octobre In-Incharge
Churachandpur Police Statio

Subject: Report on vandalism and arson attack of household items/ movable assets.

Respected Sir,

With references to the above cited subject, I have the honour to report to you as follows:

I am a scheduled tribe belonging to the Zou Tribe, which is a recognized tribe under the Constitution of India.

That, due to the prevailing ethnic crisis in the State of Manipur, on the 3rd of May, 2023 at around 8:30 PM, a mob of unknown miscreants attacked our locality, in the process they have vandalized and burnt my rented house owned by Munan Maivan (8014290487) located at House No. 58, Khuga Tampak, Jaiphakol Zenhang Lamka, P.O., P.S. & district- Churachandpur, Manipur.

That, it may also be report that the said criminal activities have cause grave mental agony and incurred huge lose which is estimated to be about Rs.4,71,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Seventy-One Thousand) Only, inclusive of the household items/ movable properties and excluding the rented house, such as;

NATURE OF PROPERTIES	AMOUNT
1) Kitchen Items	Rs.53,000/-
2) Furnitures	Rs.2,39,000/-
3) Electricals & Electronics	Rs.76,000/-
4) Personal Belongings (clothings & others)	Rs.81,000/-
5) Livestocks: 1(one) Dog & 17(Seventeen) Ducks	The state of the s
TOTAL AMOUNT	RS.4,71,000/-
TOTAL AMOUNT	in due to mhigh I was

That, the reason behind my late application is due to which I was at different villages for months taking shelter at relative's house and working as a cultivator.

Therefore, I humbly pray you to kindly register an FIR, and book the perpetrators under the relevant laws of our Country. And for which act of kindness I shall always remain grateful to you. Thus, I am filing this application lately today.

Dated: Churachandpur

The 29th of Jan., 2024

under a market and the second

= SP/copeR Cop7=

COMMOTUR FOLICE PT

Yours Paithfully,

(RT) = 1 His

Complainant

(NENIANG) Aged about: 64 years W/o: (L) W Ingocha Singh

Present Address: New Zouveng Village, Churachandpur Dist., Manipur.

Mobile No.: 9612407760